768 Megabit Synchronous DRAM
DPSD96MX8WKY5
DESCRIPTION:
The LP-Stack™ series is a family of interchangeable memory modules. The 768 Megabit SDRAM is a member of this family which utilizes the new
and innovative space saving TSOP stacking technology. The modules are constructed with 32 Meg x 8 SDRAMs.
This 256 Megabit based LP-Stack™ module, the DPSD96MX8WKY5 has
been designed to fit in the same footprint as the 32 Meg x 8 SDRAM TSOP
monolithic and 256 Megabit SDRAM based family of LP-Stack™ modules.

IO
N
PART NUMBERING DESCRIPTION
2
30A226-30
REV. A
MECHANICAL DRAWING
.020 [.51]
.0315 [.80]
.0305 [.775]
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
END VIEW
PIN 1
INDEX
.502±.008
.150 MAX. .0335 [.85]
.885±.010
.407 [10.34]
.397 [10.08]
.527 [13.39]
.517 [13.13]
.0315 [.80] BSC
.018 [.46]
Standard TSOP pad layout is acceptable, however, when possible,
the following pad layout is recommended for optimal manufacture and
inspection. See Application Note 53A001-00 for further information.
[12.75±.20]
[22.48±.25]
[3.81 MAX.]
.819 [20.80] BSC
.022 [.56]
[11.76±.20]
.463±.008
MANUFACTURER CODE
P1
DP XX XX-
SPEEDMEMORYPREFIX
PC100
SD 96M X 8 Y5
PACKAGEMEMORYDESIGMEMORYTYPE
MEMORY MODULE WITHOUT SUPPORT LOGIC
DEPTH WIDTH
DESIG
WK
STACKABLE TSOP
SYNCHRONOUS DRAM
10ns (100MHz)
8ns (125MHz)08
10
SUPPLIER
- DP
SUPPLIER CODE
256 MEGABIT LVTTL BASED
15
12 12ns (83MHz)
15ns (66MHz)
CL
X
GRADE
X
CAS LATENCY 22
I Industrial Temperature
Commercial TemperatureBlank
[1]